
Paris Junior College 
Annual Operating Budget 

2024-2025 

Revenues: 
State Funds $11,923,165 

Local Funds 
Tuition and Fees  11,379,647 
Taxes     4,506,369 
Other Funds   3,317,720 

Auxiliary Enterprises  1,302,500 

Federal Funds   7,145,511 

Total Revenues   $39,574,912 

Expenditures: 
Instruction 

General Academic  $ 4,242,219 
Vocational/Technical     4,591,863 
Adult and Continuing Education    934,125 

Total Instruction  9,765,207 

Public Services  132,760 

Academic Support     2,094,624 

Student Services     2,446,780 

Institutional Support      9,776,323 

Operation and Maintenance of Plant     3,701,745 

Financial Aid and Scholarships      9,441,511 

Auxiliary Enterprises    1,302,500 

Debt Service    910,462 

Total Expenditures  $39,574,912 

Excess Budgeted Revenue/(Expenditures)  $     0 



Paris Junior College 
Annual Operating Budget 

2024-2025 
Budget  

2023-2024 
Approved Budget 

2024-2025 
Increase 

(Decrease) 
Revenues: 

   State Funds $11,891,495 $11,923,165 $31,670 

   Local Funds 15,552,820 15,886,016 333,196 

   Auxiliary Enterprises 1,630,447 1,302,500 -327,947 

   Other Sources 2,571,320 3,317,720 746,400 

   Federal Funds 5,355,618 7,145,511 1,789,893 

Total Revenue $37,001,700 $39,574,912 $2,573,212 

Expenditures: 
   Instruction 

 General Academic $3,739,393 $4,242,219 $502,826 
 Vocational/Technical 4,598,177 4,591,863 -6,314 
 Adult and Continuing   
 Education        855,755 934,125 78,350 

   Total Instruction 9,193,345 9,768,207 574,862 

   Public Service 124,160 132,760 8,600 

   Academic Support 1,518,999 2,094,624 575,625 

   Student Services 2,129,140 2,446,780 317,640 

   Institutional Support 8,948,281 9,776,323 828,042 

   Operation and          
   Maintenance of Plant 4,810,652 3,701,745 -1,108,907 

    Financial Aid and 
    Scholarships 7,738,138 9,441,511 1,703,373 

    Auxiliary Enterprises 1,630,447 1,302,500 -327,947 

    Principal, Interest, and 
    Fees on Debt Service 908,538 910,462 1,924 

Total Expenditures $37,001,700 $39,574,912 $2,573,212 







Paris Junior College 
Annual Operating Budget – Instruction Expenses 

2024-2025 

Dept Budget Salary Other 
General Academic: 

 English 4012 554,802 546,502 8,300 
 Communications 4014 78,658 77,958 700 
 Foreign Language 4016 90,837 88,237 2,600 
 Art 4022 102,091 89,791 12,300 
 Drama 4024 228,843 119,643 109,200 
 Music 4026 103,991 95,591 8,400 
 Speech  4028 115,687 113,087 2,600 
 Kinesiology 4032 394,796 389,496 5,300 
 Biology 4051 554,686 494,156 60,530 
 Chemistry 4052 94,457 78,907 15,550 
 Engineering 4054 150 0 150 
 Math 4055 464,786 453,136 11,650 
 Physical Science 4056 110,026 107,826 2,200 
 Agriculture 4057 13,348 12,848 500 
 Geology 4059 15,642 15,192 450 
 Government 4061 295,970 291,920 4,050 
 History 4062 299,027 293,777 5,250 
 Sociology 4063 92,111 90,211 1,900 
 Psychology 4064 182,195 179,095 3,100 
 Education 4067 105,176 97,626 7,550 

4,137,169 3,868,289 268,880 

 Developmental Read/Write 4043 65,730 64,630 1,100 
 Developmental Math 4044 174,310 168,660 5,650 

240,040 233,290 6,750 

Total General Academic 4,377,209 4,101,579 275,630 

Academic Support 
 Academic Administration 4003 340,518 297,718 42,800 
 Distance Learning         
 Administration 4004 35,800 0 35,800 
 Dual Credit Coordination 4005 61,600 57,500 4,100 

Total Academic Support 437,918 355,218 82,700 



Paris Junior College 
Annual Operating Budget – Instruction Expenses 

2024-2025 

Dept Budget Salary Other 
Vocational /Technical: 

 Technical Administration 4200 587,184 517,534 69,650 
 Office Occupations 4220 73,016 70,591 2,425 
 Computer Info 4222 227,054 220,404 6,650 
 Business 4223 32,570 27,570 5,000 
 Aviation 4226 286,500 97,446 189,054 
 Economics 4227 148,460 145,410 3,050 
 Drafting 4231 85,961 65,311 20,650 
 Welding 4232 476,431 298,781 177,650 
 Electrician 4233 123,128 73,808 49,320 
 Air Conditioning 4236 204,731 144,481 60,250 
 Electro-Mechanical 4238 181,842 151,492 30,350 
 Criminal Justice 4239 82,726 81,026 1,700 
 Jewelry 4242 236,012 202,626 33,386 
 Horology 4244 152,291 135,141 17,150 
 Health 4250 332,336 325,236 7,100 
 Certified Nurse Aid 4251 124,154 117,054 7,100 
 AD Nursing 4252 769,434 728,784 40,650 
 Medical Records 4253 67,587 63,287 4,300 
 LVN 4254 416,805 402,987 13,818 
 Surgical Tech 4255 97,916 89,116 8,800 
 Radiology Tech 4256 85,997 68,812 17,185 
 EMT 4257 186,643 165,693 20,950 
 Sonography 4258 200,269 182,719 17,550 
 CED/Jewelry 4262 4,500 4,300 200 
 NETWDB/Childcare 4263 14,000 5,700 8,300 
 Nursing Home Training 4264 64,344 61,944 2,400 

Total Vocational/Technical 5,261,891 4,447,253 814,638 

Organized Activities 4070 7,500 0 7,500 



Paris Junior College 
Annual Operating Budget – Other Expenses 

2024-2025 

Dept Budget Salary Other 
Operation and Maintenance of 
Plant 

 General Services 8010 565,071 178,671 386,400 
 Transportation 8011 220,820 66,020 154,800 
 Building Maintenance 8012 703,160 421,460 281,700 
 Grounds Maintenance 8013 287,060 100,260 186,800 
 Custodial Services 8014 481,634 407,834 73,800 
 Utilities 8015 869,000 0 869,000 

Total Operation and  
Maintenance of Plant 3,126,745 1,174,245 1,952,500 

Athletics 
 General 0511 305,911 108,911 197,000 
 Basketball – Men 0512 107,566 58,566 49,000 
 Basketball – Women 0513 106,866 58,566 48,300 
 Baseball 0514 121,166 58,566 62,600 
 Cheer 0515 7,500 7,500 0 
 Softball 0516 108,766 58,566 50,200 
 Regional Tournament Travel 0518 30,000 0 30,000 
 Soccer – Men 0519 110,466 58,566 51,900 
 Soccer - Women 0520 109,166 58,566 50,600 

Total Athletics    999,906 460,306 539,600 

Special Revenue 
 Food Service 4541 700,000 0 700,000 
 Hatcher Hall 5552 9,000 7,500 1,500 
 Thompson Hall 5553 9,200 7,500 1,700 
 South Campus 5554 11,000 7,500 3,500 

Total Special Revenue 729,200 22,500 706,700 


























